
 Mistrzostwa Mazowsza U16 2024 
 CIECHANÓW, 14.09.2024 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
Wieloskok M U16 
 FINAŁ 15:11 

 1 KUŚMIERCZYK Filip 16.06.2009 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 12.60      
 2 ADAMSKI Jakub 22.04.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 11.17  PB    
 3 KUCEWICZ Jakub 18.08.2009 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 10.81      
 4 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.48  PB    
 5 JANKOWSKI Wojciech 27.03.2009 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 10.13      
 6 GÓRKO Maciej 24.11.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.20      
 7 BURSIEWICZ Mikołaj 10.11.2009 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 9.00      

300 m ppł M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:39 

 1 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 42.94  PB    
 2 CHOJNACKI Dawid 24.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 46.60      
 3 BEKIESZA Dawid 08.10.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 46.86      

4x100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   12:16 

 1 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 47.66 
 734 Aleksander BRYZEK 02.11.2009 
 732 Mikołaj NIEDZIÓŁKA 08.03.2010 
 733 Antoni POSIADAŁA 29.05.2010 
 720 Maciej TYSZKA 25.06.2009 
 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ DQ 
 42 Bruno ROKITA 18.03.2010 
 82 Patryk RASZYK 23.11.2010 
 48 Mateusz WRÓBEL 25.08.2010 
 88 Jan ANDRZEJEWSKI 08.03.2010 
 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ DNF 
 109 Bolesław DUBRAWSKI 28.06.2010 
 96 Stanisław GORZKOWSKI 05.10.2010 
 101 Stanisław ZBRZEZNY 24.04.2010 
 87 Antoni OLSZEWSKI 14.05.2009 
 78 Michał SZYDŁOWSKI 07.10.2009 
5000 m chód M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   11:29 

 1 DĄBROWSKI Hubert 25.05.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 34:42.67      
 2 GÓRNICKI Seweryn 05.02.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 34:53.90      

100 metrów M U16 
 FINAŁ -3.2 M/S 13:42 

 1 MYŚKÓW Igor 07.05.2009 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 11.77 
 2 TARASIUK Hubert 12.02.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 11.91 
 3 TYSZKA Maciej 25.06.2009 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 12.03 
 4 ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 08.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12.33 
 5 KAROLEWSKI Filip 27.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.53 
 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ DNS 

100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4 -1.3 M/S 13:02 

 1 MYŚKÓW Igor 07.05.2009 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 11.77 q     
 2 TARASIUK Hubert 12.02.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 11.81 q     
 3 TYSZKA Maciej 25.06.2009 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 11.88 q     
 4 ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 08.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12.22 q     
 5 KAROLEWSKI Filip 27.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.29 q     

 Bieg 2/ 4 -4.3 M/S 13:04 

 1 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 12.45 q     
 2 BRYZEK Aleksander 02.11.2009 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 12.69      
 3 CIBORSKI Bruno 29.05.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.86      
 3 CZARNECKI Stanisław 26.02.2009 UKS Młodzik Warszawa MZ 12.86      

 Bieg 3/ 4 -1.5 M/S 13:07 

 1 KŁOSZEWSKI Oskar 19.03.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 12.74  PB    
 2 OLSZEWSKI Antoni 14.05.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 12.78      
 3 OSTROWSKI Tobiasz Rafał 02.09.2009 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 12.81      
 4 BURSIEWICZ Mikołaj 10.11.2009 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 13.38      

 Bieg 4/ 4 -1.1 M/S 13:10 

 1 KRAKOWSKI Tymon 21.09.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 13.00  SB    
 2 NIEDZIÓŁKA Mikołaj 08.03.2010 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 13.08  PB    
 3 POSIADAŁA Antoni 29.05.2010 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 13.28      
 4 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 13.38  PB    



 5 GORZKOWSKI Stanisław 05.10.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 13.39  PB    

300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4   15:02 

 1 TARASIUK Hubert 12.02.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 36.92      
 2 TYSZKA Maciej 25.06.2009 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 37.98  PB    
 3 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 39.02      
 4 CIBORSKI Bruno 29.05.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 39.63  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 4   15:04 

 1 KRAKOWSKI Tymon 21.09.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 40.76  PB    
 2 OKRĄGŁY Natan 24.01.2011 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 40.76  PB    PK 
 3 KŁOSZEWSKI Oskar 19.03.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 41.46      
 4 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 42.43      

 Bieg 3/ 4   15:06 

 1 ZBRZEZNY Stanisław 24.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 42.47      
 2 GÓRKA Szymon 02.10.2009 OKS Start Otwock MZ 43.98      
 3 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 44.55      

 Bieg 4/ 4   15:09 

 1 WOLANIN Maksymilian 18.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 41.47  PB    
 2 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 44.16      
 3 SMOLARCZYK William 19.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 46.17  PB    
 4 DUDZIAK Maks 21.11.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 47.11      

600 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:28 

 1 LIS Mateusz 09.10.2009 OKS Start Otwock MZ 1:29.66      
 2 KRÓLIKOWSKI Dominik 19.08.2009 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 1:31.19      
 3 OZIMEK Jan 30.07.2009 UKS Technik Radom MZ 1:33.68      
 4 KOSMOWSKI Bartosz 16.03.2010 BKS Wataha Warszawa MZ 1:35.37      
 5 NOSARZEWSKI Franciszek 29.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:37.47      
 6 RÓG Jakub 21.02.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 1:38.47      
 7 WAŁKUSKI Stanisław 23.07.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:40.00      

2000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:16 

 1 ŚWIECZAK Szymon 14.12.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 6:26.24 
 2 MAJER Bartosz 26.09.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 6:28.56 
 3 MARCHEWKA Błażej 20.12.2009 UKS Technik Radom MZ 6:30.07 
 4 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 6:33.13 
 5 GRUPIŃSKI Franciszek 06.11.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 6:34.08 
 6 CHOLEWA Piotr 06.05.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 6:36.38 
 7 PIOTROWSKI Stanisław 28.09.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 6:40.88 
 8 PUSZCZ Mateusz 23.02.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 6:47.77 
 9 KORZENIECKI Szymon 11.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 6:58.27 
 10 ZACHAREK Andrzej 24.02.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 7:05.24 
 11 KOMOREK Jan 31.05.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 7:06.48 PK 

110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -2.0 M/S 12:35 
 
 1 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 18.01 
 2 CHOJNACKI Dawid 24.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 18.15 
 3 SZYDŁOWSKI Michał 07.10.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 19.26 
 4 BANASZEK Marcel 10.05.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 19.38 

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ 12:10 

 1 BĄKOWSKI Oleg 30.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 11.79      
 2 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.00  PB    

Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 FINAŁ 12:30 

 1 RÓG Jakub 21.02.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 38.62 PB  
 2 JANKOWSKI Wojciech 27.03.2009 UKS Clan Ostrołęka MZ 36.40 PB  

Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 FINAŁ 13:05 

 1 BĄKOWSKI Oleg 30.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 39.16 
 2 WILIŃSKI Adam 10.01.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 36.39 PB  
 3 WIŚNIEWSKI Michał 03.09.2009 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 33.54 PB  
 4 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 30.16 PB  

Skok wzwyż M U16 
 FINAŁ 12:30 

 1 ŁASIŃSKI Patryk 25.08.2009 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.75 
 2 DZIWISZEK Filip 13.05.2009 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.65 
 3 ZABOST Miłosz 07.01.2009 MLKL Płock MZ 1.65 PB  



 4 OSTROWSKI Filip 01.07.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.60 
 5 ADAMSKI Jan 21.06.2011 UKS Gimnazjon Płońsk MZ 1.50 PK 

Skok w dal M U16 
 FINAŁ 14:20 

 1 KUŚMIERCZYK Filip 16.06.2009 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 5.90 -1.4 
 2 KUCEWICZ Jakub 18.08.2009 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 5.73 PB  +0.9 
 3 MYŚKÓW Igor 07.05.2009 UKS Olimp Kozienice MZ 5.68 -1.2 
 4 KAROLEWSKI Filip 27.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 5.55 -0.6 
 5 WRÓBEL Piotr 02.05.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 5.51 PB  +0.5 
 6 BANASZEK Marcel 10.05.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 5.00 +0.5 
 7 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.86 +1.4 
 8 SZYDŁOWSKI Michał 07.10.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.85 0.0 
 9 ZABOST Miłosz 07.01.2009 MLKL Płock MZ 4.78 -0.4 

1000 metrów M U16 memoriałowy 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:58 

 1 CHROMIŃSKI Kacper 22.03.2009 LKS EkoSport Siedlce MZ 2:51.18 
 2 OLEJNIK Filip 20.09.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 2:51.78 
 3 WIETESKA Nikodem 21.05.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 2:52.52 
 4 CHROMIŃSKI Dawid 16.11.2010 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 3:00.90 
 5 KLIMCZAK Hubert 28.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:04.95 
 6 ROTKIEWICZ Aleksander 30.04.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:09.30 
 7 KOS-NOWICKI Mikołaj 10.02.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:20.12 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
Wieloskok K U16 
 FINAŁ 14:21 

 1 DRABIO Oliwia 16.07.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 10.48 
 2 PETRALLIS Aleksandra 19.01.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.90 
 3 BORKOWSKA Patrycja 14.01.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 9.81 
 4 GRZELAK Patrycja 17.10.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 9.79 
 5 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 9.68 SB  
 6 PAWŁOWSKA Ewelina 29.08.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 9.67 
 7 GOŁOFIT Idalia 22.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.50 
 8 KARCZMARCZYK Zofia 07.06.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 9.46 
 9 BARNA Wiktoria 31.05.2010 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 9.36 PB  
 10 KRZYWKOWSKA Alicja 17.04.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 7.86 

2000 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:05 

 1 PAŁYSA Alicja 17.03.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 7:02.11 PK 
 2 LIS Hanna 04.01.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 7:09.31 PK 
 3 MARYL Łucja 30.08.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 7:10.39 
 4 ZIMOWICZ Alicja 04.07.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 7:11.10 
 5 BĘTKOWSKA Maja 21.04.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 7:14.42 
 6 LUBOWIEDZKA Nadia 22.02.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 7:18.20 
 7 LUDWICKA Emilia 27.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 7:21.88 
 8 TRZCIŃSKA Anna 19.11.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 7:33.20 
 9 GRABARCZYK Alicja 21.06.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 7:46.05 
 10 DZIKOWSKA Magdalena 16.02.2009 UKS Technik Augustów PD 7:48.30 
 BORKOWSKA Pola 09.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ DNF 

300 m ppł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   14:32 

 1 USS Maryna 12.04.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 47.83      
 2 ZABOROWSKA Lena 21.06.2010 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 49.87      
 3 LUTOMIRSKA Joanna 17.12.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 50.55      
 4 KOPER Zuzanna 04.12.2009 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 50.72      
 5 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 51.93      
 6 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 54.26      

 Bieg 2/ 2   14:35 

 1 MATEUSIAK Oliwia 20.11.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 52.39      
 2 GOLUCH Łucja 11.04.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 52.89      
 3 DĄBROWSKA Lena 10.12.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 53.96      
 4 ZAMBROWSKA Lena 18.01.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 54.94      
 5 GRABOWSKA Maja 15.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 56.96  PB    

3000 m chód K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   11:29 

 1 GAŁECKA Helena 28.08.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 16:10.80      
 2 SZMYTKOWSKA Nikola 25.09.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 17:04.13      
 3 BRONISZ Małgorzata 30.11.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 17:54.99      
 4 FURMAN Alicja 13.04.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 20:23.69      

4x100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   12:07 

 1 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 52.35      
  260 Natalia KOWALCZYK 14.04.2010 



 248 Magdalena Anna MAJ 13.10.2010 
 261 Liliana GAS 08.05.2010 
 111 Anna TRZCIŃSKA 19.11.2009 
 2 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 53.28      
 1 Alicja ANTONIAK 31.10.2010 
 847 Karolina WYSZKOWSKA 10.09.2010 
 835 Barbara PILECKA 25.01.2010 
 840 Marta ZGLIŃSKA 28.09.2009 
 3 13.08.1989 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 53.36      
 55 Roksana ANTOSIAK 18.12.2009 
 51 Adrianna KOZŁOWSKA 17.12.2009 
 67 Maja WOŹNIAK 06.06.2010 
 57 Joanna SZYMAŃSKA 30.05.2010 
 4 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 53.66      
 7 Blanka KULIŃSKA 05.06.2010 
 716 Hanna SIECZKA 16.06.2009 
 739 Krystyna WUJEC 16.02.2009 
 700 Sonia GLUSMAN 21.07.2009 
 5 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 54.01      
 2 Anna GĘBKA 04.09.2010 
 903 Maja LAO 26.10.2010 
 911 Zofia GUTKOWSKA 30.01.2009 
 9011 Julia DĄBROWSKA 18.04.2010 
 
 Bieg 2/ 2   12:11 

 1 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 51.97      
 204 Anna DŁUTOWSKA 17.08.2010 
 287 Maja ŻUCHOWSKA 12.08.2009 
 244 Natalia PARZYCH 13.07.2010 
 280 Pola GROCHOWSKA 05.05.2010 
 2 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 53.25      
 557 Julia OLEKSIUK-ARCZEWSKA31.03.2009 
 564 Zuzanna JUSZCZUK 21.05.2010 
 583 Hanna ROMANIUK 28.06.2010 
 563 Patrycja BORKOWSKA 14.01.2010 
 3 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.51      
 134 Karolina GRABOWSKA 04.02.2010 
 300 Oliwia REDA 23.06.2009 
 175 Maja SKOMRA 26.02.2010 
 132 Zofia TRAUT 29.03.2010 
 4 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 57.62      
 833 Zofia PIWOWARCZYK 21.07.2009 
 837 Zofia MAJKO 16.08.2009 
 832 Oliwia AGASZEWSKA 07.08.2009 
 835 Antonina KAROL 17.12.2010 
100 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ -1.9 M/S 13:37 

 1 BĄK Julia 18.07.2009 LKS EkoSport Siedlce MZ 13.18 
 2 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.28 
 3 JUSZCZUK Zuzanna 21.05.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 13.57 
 4 RYBACZEWSKA Zofia 06.12.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 13.80 
 5 SZYMAŃSKA Joanna 30.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13.97 
 DRABIO Oliwia 16.07.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ DNS 

100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 7 -1.8 M/S 12:41 

 1 BĄK Julia 18.07.2009 LKS EkoSport Siedlce MZ 13.03 q     
 2 JUSZCZUK Zuzanna 21.05.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 13.52 q     
 3 RYBACZEWSKA Zofia 06.12.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 13.56 q     
 4 SZYMAŃSKA Joanna 30.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13.62 q     
 5 DZIĘCIOŁOWSKA Eliza 25.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.83      
 6 GROCHOWSKA Pola 05.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.83      

 Bieg 2/ 7 -1.5 M/S 12:44 

 1 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.43 q SB    
 2 PŁOUCHA Maja 25.02.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.66      
 3 DĄBROWSKA Julia 18.04.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 13.95      
 4 KULIŃSKA Blanka 05.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.27      

 Bieg 3/ 7 -2.4 M/S 12:47 

 1 JACKOWSKA Weronika 10.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.15      
 2 TRAUT Zofia 29.03.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.49      
 3 GĘBKA Anna 04.09.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 14.54      
 4 MIKULSKA Magdalena 19.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.60      
 5 KUKIEŁKO Kalina 05.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 14.62      

 Bieg 4/ 7 -0.7 M/S 12:49 

 1 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 13.67  PB    
 2 SIECZKA Hanna 16.06.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 13.75  PB    
 3 KAROL Antonina 17.12.2010 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 13.88  PB    
 4 PROCENKO Victoria 22.12.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.18      



 5 WUJEC Krystyna 16.02.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.42      
 6 ZAJDEL Lena 30.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.09      

 Bieg 5/ 7 -1.8 M/S 12:52 

 1 GLUSMAN Sonia 21.07.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.55      
 2 PIWOWARCZYK Zofia 21.07.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 14.59  PB    
 3 ROMANIUK Hanna 28.06.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 14.83  PB    
 4 WOJTASIK Julia 09.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.88      
 5 MAJKO Zofia 16.08.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 14.98  PB    
 6 GUTKOWSKA Zofia 30.01.2009 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 15.06      

 Bieg 6/ 7 -2.5 M/S 12:55 

 1 DRABIO Oliwia 16.07.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 13.55 q     
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Adrianna 17.12.2009 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 14.29      
 3 GŁADYSZ Patrycja 27.09.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.86      
 4 AGASZEWSKA Oliwia 07.08.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 16.21      

 Bieg 7/ 7 -2.5 M/S 12:58 

 1 PETRALLIS Aleksandra 19.01.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 13.83      
 2 DĄBROWSKA Lena 10.12.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.57      
 3 DAŃKOWSKA Maja 04.10.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 14.94      
 4 GÓRSKA Agnieszka 03.12.2009 UKS Rusiec LD 15.25      
 5 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.87      

300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 5   14:47 

 1 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 42.84      
 2 DZIĘCIOŁOWSKA Eliza 25.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 43.89      
 3 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 44.26      
 4 KRZYŚKÓW Klara 15.03.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 44.38  PB    
 5 POCIEJEWSKA Maja 02.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 46.20      

 Bieg 2/ 5   14:49 

 1 ROZWADOWSKA Wiktoria 09.04.2010 OKS Start Otwock MZ 44.76  SB    
 2 WOŹNIAK Maja 06.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 46.09      
 3 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 Wieliszew Heron Team MZ 46.36      
 4 KULIŃSKA Blanka 05.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 47.39      
 5 MAJ Magdalena Anna 13.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 47.84      
 6 STYKOWSKA Zofia 18.11.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 48.14      

 Bieg 3/ 5   14:52 

 1 SIECZKA Hanna 16.06.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 47.26      
 2 PASTUŁA Natalia 16.04.2009 OKS Start Otwock MZ 48.25      
 3 WUJEC Krystyna 16.02.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 48.60      
 4 FURMAN Alicja 13.04.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 50.00      

 Bieg 4/ 5   14:55 

 1 MIODUSZEWSKA Anna 02.05.2009 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 47.05      
 2 ANTOSIAK Roksana 18.12.2009 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 47.87  PB    
 3 TALAREK Zuzanna 26.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 49.64      
 4 KANIA Zuzanna 13.01.2010 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 49.73      
 5 GLIWKA Wiktoria 08.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 51.00      

 Bieg 5/ 5   14:58 

 1 LAO Maja 26.10.2010 RLTL GGG Radom MZ 43.03  PB    
 2 DURAJ Lena 31.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 44.02  PB    
 3 MAJKO Zofia 16.08.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 48.29      
 4 PIWOWARCZYK Zofia 21.07.2009 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 49.16  PB    
 5 GÓRSKA Karolina 03.12.2009 UKS Rusiec LD 53.70      

600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:20 

 1 STANISZEWSKA Nadia 19.05.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:38.92      
 2 NOCEŃ Hanna 22.04.2010 LKS EkoSport Siedlce MZ 1:42.00  PB    
 3 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 25.02.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1:42.51  PB    
 4 DĘBEK Michalina 06.08.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:43.01      
 5 NIEMYJSKA Alexandra 05.12.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:43.16      
 6 TŁOCZKOWSKA Marta 26.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1:46.95  PB    
 7 KAJAK Agata 12.12.2010 ULKS Józefina MZ 1:50.51  PB    
 8 JADACHOWSKA Liliana 30.07.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:52.26      
 9 PAWLUSIEWICZ Alicja 06.11.2009 MKS Pogoń Siedlce MZ 1:53.79      
 10 PARADUKHA Anna 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:57.02      
 11 BRUDNICKA Maria 30.06.2009 MLKL Płock MZ 2:00.03      

80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.8 M/S 12:25 
 1 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.31 
 2 BUDA Idalia 01.04.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 12.46 
 3 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.68 

  

 



Bieg 2/ 2 -1.1 M/S 12:28 

 1 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 13.51 
 2 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.91 
 3 GOŁOFIT Idalia 22.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 15.53 
 4 TALAREK Zuzanna 26.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 16.47 

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ 13:02 

 1 CHODYRA Klaudia 02.03.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 10.68 PB  
 2 NOWAK Natalia 23.04.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.14 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Nikola 12.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 10.11 
 4 LUŚNIA Maja 08.01.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 9.95 PB  
 5 GAIK Julia 12.02.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 7.91 
 6 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 7.86 
 7 KOPYT Amelia 30.07.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 7.46 
 8 KOPTIAKOW Izabela 09.09.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 6.99 

Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 
 FINAŁ 12:30 

 1 WILCZEWSKA Kinga 14.02.2009 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 33.52 
 2 CHODYRA Klaudia 02.03.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 31.80 
 3 LUŚNIA Maja 08.01.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 27.40 
 4 KOPYT Amelia 30.07.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 15.72 

Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 FINAŁ 14:05 

 1 NOWAK Natalia 23.04.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 33.65 
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Nikola 12.04.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 33.12 
 3 CHODYRA Klaudia 02.03.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 29.90 PB  
 4 GAIK Julia 12.02.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 27.70 PB  
 5 LUŚNIA Maja 08.01.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 26.41 
 6 MINOTA Anna 02.08.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 26.12 PB  
 7 KOPTIAKOW Izabela 09.09.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 23.30 PB  
 8 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 22.50 

Skok wzwyż K U16 
 FINAŁ 13:50 

 1 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.40 =PB  
 2 GLINKA Renata 07.06.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.35   
 3 WŁODARCZYK Sandra 07.01.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.35 =PB  
 4 GOLUCH Łucja 11.04.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 1.35 
 5 GÓRSKA Agnieszka 03.12.2009 UKS Rusiec LD 1.30 

Skok w dal K U16 
 FINAŁ 13:05 

 1 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.10  PB    0.0 
 2 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.68      +0.4 
 3 KARCZMARCZYK Zofia 07.06.2009 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 4.63      -1.7 
 4 NOWOSIELSKA Laura 18.10.2009 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 4.57      +0.4 
 5 OLEKSIUK-ARCZEWSKA  31.03.2009 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 4.54      +0.2 
 6 BARNA Wiktoria 31.05.2010 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 4.41      +0.9 
 7 REDA Oliwia 23.06.2009 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 4.29  SB    +0.4 
 8 JUSZCZUK Zuzanna 21.05.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 4.20      +1.0 
 9 ROMANIUK Hanna 28.06.2010 PUKS Jedynka Łosice MZ 4.13      -0.1 
 10 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.09      +0.2 
 11 GLIWKA Wiktoria 08.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 4.09      +1.0 
 12 KANIA Zuzanna 13.01.2010 GKS Wilga Garwolin MZ 4.05      -0.8 
 13 GRZELAK Patrycja 17.10.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.99      0.0 
 14 KUKIEŁKO Kalina 05.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3.95      -0.2 
 15 GRABOWSKA Karolina 04.02.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.94  PB    -0.3 
 16 KRZYWKOWSKA Alicja 17.04.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.63      +1.1 
 17 GÓRSKA Karolina 03.12.2009 UKS Rusiec LD 3.55      +0.6 

1000 metrów K U16 memoriałowy 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:52 

 1 PARADUKHA Viktoria 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 3:07.83      
 2 PAJOR Nadia 14.09.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 3:08.99  PB    
 3 TOBOŁA-PERTKIEWICZ  16.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3:12.34  PB    
 4 WASĄŻNIK Zofia 29.11.2010 LKS EkoSport Siedlce MZ 3:13.57  PB    
 5 ZIMOŃ Aleksandra 01.12.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 3:14.78      
 6 WOLSKA Julia 22.07.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 3:15.38  PB    
 7 MAŁECKA Karina 14.10.2009 LKS Osuchów MZ 3:15.93  PB    


